# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party name typo- should be: Capernaum Vista Olive Oil Market LTD previously recorded on Reel 005507 Frame 0180. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900333944

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kistler's Global Market LLC		04/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capernaum Vista Olive Oil Market LTD
Street Address:	Industrial Zone
Internal Address:	PO BOX 3619
City:	Kazrin
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	12900
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77368989	OLEA ESSENCE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7142880387

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: timkistler@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Timothy L Kistler

Address Line 1: 120 South Orange Street Suite B
Address Line 4: 0range, CALIFORNIA 92866

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	imothy L Kistler
SIGNATURE: /Ti	imothyLKistler/
DATE SIGNED: 08.	8/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0276

900334511

source=Capernaum Vista typo change Assignment#page1.tif source=OE Trademark CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0277

#### 900323362 05/01/2015

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340005

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900321895

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kistler's Global Market LLC		04/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capernaum Vista Olive Farms LTD	
Street Address:	Industrial Zone	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 3619	
City:	Kazrin	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	12900	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77368989	OLEA ESSENCE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7142880387 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

1-877-653-2377 Phone:

Email: timkistler@sbcglobal.net

**Correspondent Name:** Timothy L Kistler

Address Line 1: 120 South Orange Street Suite B Address Line 4: Orange, CALIFORNIA 92866

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OE999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy L Kistler
SIGNATURE:	/TimothyLKistler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OE Trademark Assignment Corp#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0278

# Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas	Kistler's	Global	Market L	<u>LC</u>		
120 Soutl	n Orange	Street,	Suite B	Orange,	California	92866
(Name or	assignor	/ conve	ving part	v) address		

Owns trademark Olea Essence or application 900333944

Whereas Capernaum Vista Olive Oil Market LTD

PO BOX 3619 Industrial Zone, Kazrin, Israel 12900

(assignee/receiving party) address

is desirous of acquiring said trademark Olea Essence.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration, <u>Timothy Lee Kistler</u>, hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business (Conveying, party)

in said mark <u>Olea Essence</u>, to <u>Capernaum Vista Olive Oil Market LTD</u>. (Receiving party)

Signature

date 8/11/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0279

Official Fill RDE Member 15